

## DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00013021

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

SCANIA CV AB (publ)

and

Wow! Tuning Ltd

## 1. The Parties:

Complainant: SCANIA CV AB (publ)

Södertälje 15187 Sweden

Respondent: Wow! Tuning Ltd

41 Duporth Bay

St. Austell Cornwall PL26 6AQ

**United Kingdom** 

## 2. The Domain Name:

<scania-tuning.co.uk>

3.	Notification of Complaint			
	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the Complaint to the Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. $\bf X$ Yes $\Box$ No			
4.	Rights			
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.			
			<b>X</b> Yes $\square$ No	
5.	Abusive Registration			
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Name <scania-tuning.co.uk> is an Abusive Registration.</scania-tuning.co.uk>			
			<b>X</b> Yes □ No	
6.	Other Factors			
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a Summary Decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.			
			<b>X</b> Yes $\square$ No	
7.	Comments (optional)			
	The Complainant has made out a <i>prima facie</i> case that the Domain Name has been used in a manner which has taken unfair advantage of or has been unfairly detrimental to the Complainant's Rights. The Respondent has not contested the case and in the circumstances the Complaint succeeds.			
8.	Decision			
	Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)	<b>x</b> □	No action Suspension	

Signed: Steven Maier Dated: 7 August 2013